
CHS FALL COACHES, 2019-20 – E-MAIL CONTACT 

 

Jeannie Prevosto, CMAA, Athletics & Activities Manager 

Email, jeannie_prevosto@hcpss.org 

Office (410) 313-2865 

 
 

Coach’s Name     Sport      E-Mail Address     

John Spaide     Allied Co-Ed Soccer    John_Spaide @hcpss.org    
 

Alexandra Ward    Varsity Cheerleading    Alexandra_Ward @hcpss.org    
 

Rob Slopek     Boys Cross Country    Robert_Slopek@hcpss.org    

Kevin McCoy     Girls Cross Country    Kevin_McCoy @hcpss.org     
 

Elizabeth Engle    Varsity Field Hockey    Elizabeth_Engle@hcpss.org    

Ying Schaik     JV Field Hockey    xiaoyingvs@yahoo.com    
 

William Martin    Varsity Football    William_Martin@hcpss.org    

Dominic Peters    JV Football     dominic.peters1@verizon.net 
 

Stephen Lee     Golf      Stephen_Lee@hcpss.org    
 

Leandro Conti     JV Boys Soccer    Leandro_Conti@hcpss.org    

Justin Thomas     Varsity Boys Soccer    Justin_Thomas@hcpss.org    
 

Hank Hurren     Varsity Girls Soccer    soccermadd@earthlink.net    

Meagan Monfrida    JV Girls Soccer    Meagan_Monfrida@hcpss.org   
 

Michael Bossom    Varsity Volleyball    Michael_Bossom@hcpss.org    

Kenny Mills     JV Volleyball     beauLv2tch@aol.com     

Michelle Riley     9th Volleyball     michelle.riley@comcast.net    
 

Dan Ludlow      Athletic Trainer    dludlow@pivoths.com   
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